
DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

CITY OF PORTLAND

BUILDING PERMIT
This is to certify that HOWELL, REAL ESTATE LLCREAL Located At 75 PEARL

Job ID: 2011-07-1698-SICN COL: 028 - - L - 005 - 001 - - - - -

has permission to install a 20" x 48" sign

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of

the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of

the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.
;------------------------,

A final ins ec ·on must be completed by owner

before this il ng or part thereof is occupied. If a

certific of cupancy is reHuired it must be

Notification of inspection and written permission procured

before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise

closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

Fire Prevention Officer
THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STtQ:EE:T!..§S.!QJE~O~FJl:lE..ER.OE~;py

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide

adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections.

Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The

inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

• Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this
office if you have any questions.

• Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

• If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may
be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to
continue.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue,
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFrCATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND

ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUOPIED.



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: (207) 8716

Job No:
201I-07·1698-SIGN

Date Applied:
7/1312011

CBL:
028 - • L - 005 - 001 - - - - -

Location of Construction:
75 PEARL ST/141 MIDDLE ST

Owner Name:
HOWELL REAL ESTATE LLC

Owner Address:
141 MIDDLE ST

PORTLAND, ME - MAINE 04101

Phone:

Business Name:
Creative Office Pavillion

Contractor Name:
Welch Signage & Digital Graphics,

Contractor Address:
7 Lincoln Ave, Scarborough, ME

Phone:

883-8588

LesseefBuyer's Name: Phone: Permit Type:
Sign

Zone:

B-3

Past Use: Proposed Use: Cost of Work: CEO District:

Retail- office furniture
showroom

Proposed Project Description:
20" x 48" sign

Same: Office furniture
showroom - to install a sign
20" x 48"

Fire Dept:
_ Approved
__ Denied
__ N/A

Signature:

Pedestrian Activities District (PAD.)

Inspectioni../
Use Gr~p~

TYPe!7/~

-:2tf2L"'/1 t:? 9
- ~J

~~~

Permit Taken By: Lannie Zoning Approval

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Pre~rv~tion

v-J l ~""""

Denied (

Date: '} ~~ l \ , f('

Approved

_ Approved w/Conditions

_ Not in Dist or Landmark

_ Does not Require Review

_ Req es Review

_ Miscellaneous

_ Denied

_ Interpretation

_ Conditional Use

_ Approved

Date:

_Variance

CEil TIFICAnON

_Shoreland

_ Flood Zone

_Wetlands

_ Subdivision

_Site Plan

I. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
Federal Rules.

2. Building Pennits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrial work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False infonnatin may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work.

~.J~/
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by
the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in
the appication is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour
to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHON
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Telephone

,201- '11S 1-['00
Ie \

Tor:JJ ;,f or' ;igm,ge ~ 5200
Pe~ ;,f. plu; 530,00/56:;00
ror 1,1.0, sigm.ge= Tor:JJ
Fee: S _

.-\wning Fee= COSt of ,vork _
Total Fee S _

~ ?JV
~9

/1

dO --

phone: lb 1- - 011 ~ C1w:1'1
I? I

Dimensions proposed: 4"",B,,-'-,-ln _

DImenSIOns proposed:

Conrracro[ name, address & telephone:

'v"i e,\(, \1'\ S\cjVlblCJo
1l\~lw\ VI f'Nu
srCW-'wV? 0 L-I:5\r], Me
ZOT' BB ~ 'rcssy;

Owner:

Informacion on proposed sign(s):
~reest:lnciing (eg,. pole) sign~

Bldg. wJ1l SIgn; ,atnched to bldg)

Proposed avvning; :,'es __ ~o 'f.... Is :l\vning backli,; Yes No
Height of 1wning I.ength oi :lwning: Depth _
Is there am' commuruclLion, message, trademark or svmool on It) Yes __ No
If ;'es, rora] s,f of panels W' communlcacions. message, rr:ldemark or symbol: s f

\'\110 should we CODt:lct when the permit is re:ld\': --'--'--f--'--~---'-'--'---'+--

Current Specific use:
If \'ac:!Ul. what \V:lS pnor use: __-I'-'--""-''-l-'<::..j-'--'~,-'-J--+-_~-''-''''-''-'-'''- ....::o.-=-=---,=::::

Proposed L; se: S110VY (tJ])

Locnior:, '_-\ciciress or Consrrucuon:

T:lX .-\ssessor's Chllt, Block & Lot

Ch:ut= Block=: Lot;=:

Informacion on exisring and pteviouslv permined sign(s): 1\-\ (,\'(; \<;' \l V
Freestanciing Ie.;., pole) slgn; Yes No DimenSIons:
3 dg \\.'a11 SIgn; (am.cned ro oldg) :,'es No DimenslOns
.-1\vnll1g; Yes :-00 Sq it :Irea of aWill.'1g w/commurucac:ion:

('~ . 0C:>
~\. site s;"etch ~nQ buildi.'1g s~e[ch sho~"'1Ilg exactl~'.where eXIsting and new slgnage IS ~must b\P'-5oSicied ev~Oe
;:,ke[ches and; or plctures o[ pro~osec1 SIgnage and eXIsung building are also reqwred. '\.\.- \\,s'J ~0-'\'

~'V r: e,~

Date:Signature of applicant:

1 :lcrco:,,' cc::-ciry rhal" I :lrn the O\\'ne~ or- r2corc 0;" the n:lffiCd p(opcr~·. Or rh:n the ()wncr or" rccon..i J.urhori%cs the propo~eci \vark 2nd th:li: I n:~.\":.: "::;::..':::"'_
J.Ul~10;:::/.Cc. iJ~' :n2 owne: [0 rrl:lke :r11:-: Jppiic:J.t1on J.S hls/he:" J.urho[1%co (lgent. I :lgrec to confoI:m to ill J.!JpLicJ.oic b\v~ of th.i~ iuri~J.icrion. 1I-:, ~ujitlo~_ :i
:l ~crm...it -Co:: \\-"arK ocsc:ioeu in :hl~ G.?piiC:lDCn 1$ lS$ucci. 1 cc:-ciiy rbJ.t rn~ Cod~ Officl::I..1 l s :luthor1%cd rcprescnt:J.tlvc sn:Jl h:lvC the J.utnor!c:: ~o :';:"'.;::~: ~

:lrC~> covc~cc by .his DCi1TI1, :1, :In', ~c:'.sonJ.bic hou~ ro e 'orcc [he orovislOns or the coJes :lppliobk to this D~rmiL
. , {' ...

Tills is not :1 !Jerffl.i,; vou rna" nOt commence .·\NY work until the penni[ IS issued,

R~vis~d \O!l9/09



WOODMAN CONDO OWNERS ASSOCIATION
75 Pearl Street
P.O. Box 9785

Portland, ME 04104-5085
(207)773-5651

July 12,2011

Permits Office
City of Portland
389 Congress Street
Portland, ME -04101

Re: Creative Office Pavilion

To Whom It May Concern:

We have received the specs and drawings for the proposed sign to be hung
above the entrance for Creative Office Pavilion at 141 Middle Street. Woodman
Condo Owners Association approves the design and location of said sign and
grants its permission to Creative Office Pavilion to install the sign.

Should you have any questions or require further documentation from the
Condo Owners Association, please do not hesitate t ontact me.

Drew A. Anderson
President

S'IW\WOODMAN\CONDOIL-City of Portland COP signagc.doc



ACORD~ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I DATE (MMIDDIYVVY)

~ 7/13/2011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ~~~~~CT Sue Ke 11 v
USI Insurance Svcs of MA, Inc. PHONE I FAX
PO Box 920444 kl\L~~QQ=..63~8-1-60 ~~.=..Ol-:l'L=ll~

Needham MA 02492
E-MAIL
~RESS; Susan. Kelly@usi.biz

PRODUCER
CUSTOMER 10 #; CREATOFF1

~--
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

I
NAIC #

INSURED INSURER A LIberty Mutual FIre Insurance Compa 123035
Creative Office Pavilion Inc
Creative Office Interiors, Inc_

INSURER B; First Liberty Insurance Corporation 1335BB

One Design Center, Ste 734 INSURER C;

Boston MA 02210 INSURER 0;
~-~-

INSURER E;

INSURER F; I

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER' 1153249023 REVISION NUMBER'
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY
PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO
WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT
TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR I TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDLISUBRI
POLICY NUMBER

I POLICY EFF I ~~~6%M-~1 LIMITSLTR IN~R wvn I MMIDDIYVVY
A ! GENERAL LIABILITY

I

ITB2Z11255099020 19/27/2010 19/27/2011 EACH OCCURRENCE 1$1,000.000I

I
(J~~,AliE TO RENTED , pOO, 000~~MERCIALGENERAL LIABILITY I I PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

, ' CLAIMS-MADE ~ OCCUR
I

I I I LMED EXP (Anyone person)
I

I
I

15 10 ,000
~

I I
>--~

I
, PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 51 ,000,000

I

I

~'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER

I
i

GENERAL AGGREGATE 52 ,000.000
---

I
PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG 52.000.000

, POLICY -Fl- ~~p,: Ii LOC I s
B ~OMOBILE LIABILITY

I
I IAS6 Z112 5509 90 10 19/27/2010 9/27/2011 I COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 51.000,000

I
I

I (Ea aCCIdent)l.:.J ANY AUTO I

I

-----

I I
BODILY INJURY (Per person) 5

~ ALL OWNED AUTOS I

I
I I I

BODILY INJURY (Per aCCIdent) S

I
I.j SCHEDULED AUTOS
I

I
PROPERTY DAMAGE

'x"" I HIRED AUTOS
I (Per accident) 5

~ NON-OWNED AUTOS
I

I

, S

I I , I S
I

A P;BRELLA L1AB HOCCUR ITH2Z11255099030 19/27/2010 '9/27/2011 EACH OCCURRENCE $10.000,000

EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE S10,000.000

HDEDUCTIBLE
1

I 1
1

IS

RETENTION S 5

w=""'"00",'"'''' I I I I ~~n~;'1 I°J~-LAND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE D '

I
E L EACH ACCIDENT 15

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N I A, I
1 E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEd 5(Mandatory in NH) I

I IIf ~es, descnbe under I I
E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT I 5D SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

i I
I

:

I I
I

i

I

I
1
I

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS I LOCA TlONS JVEHICLES (AttaCh ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

Additional Insured: City of Portland, Maine with respect to General Liability when required by written

contract,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLAnON

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED
BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

City of Portland, Maine

Planning Division
3B9 Congress Street, 4th Floor AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Portland ME 04101

C _c;4£/~ L--,

ACORD 25 (2009/09)

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I DATE (MMlDDIYYVY)
OP 10 MD
CREAT-3 07/13/11

~RODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MAnER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

Cluett Commercial :Ins. Agency HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
8 Pembroke Street ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
Kingston MA 0236~

Phone: 781-582-1600 Fax:781-585-4180 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAlC#
INSURED INSURER A: Arrow Mutual 1

New Hampshire
-

INSUREfl a :Ins. Co.
Creative ~ffice ~nteriors! Inc

INSURER c.dba Creat ve Off1ce pavil on
One Des~ Center Place S734 INSURER D:
Boston 02210 -

I INSUflfR E'

COVERAGES
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLlCY PERIQD INDlCATED NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM Ofl CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OrtiER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PEflTAJN, THE INSUflANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

't:T~ rNs~c
I -~~-eYUffi:W~1 I~klf(/·~~LRATION I UMITSTYPE OF INSURANCE ~OLlCY NUMBER DArE(MWDDlYVYY DATE MMiDDlYyyvi

ClENERAL LIABILITY I EACH OCCURRENCE $
- ~~.A~':. 'v ~c'vo cu

COMMERCIAL GENEflAL LIABILITY PflEMISES (Ea oa;urenOO) S
-
~ CLAIMS MADE 0 OCCUR MED EXP (APy one person) $

~.

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $
- I

GENERAL AOOREGATE S
-

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: I PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG 'S

I POLICY n j~ n LOG

AUTOMOBILE lIABILITY

I COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT $- (Ea accident)
ANY AUTO

I
- f--

ALL OWNED AUTOS

I
I BODILY INJURY $- (pel pefson)

SCHEDUI.ED AUTOS-
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY $- (Per acddem)
NON-OWNED AUTOS

;-
._-, PROPERTY DAMAGE $- (Per aCCideo!)

I
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY· EA ACCIDENT S

~ ANY AUTO

I
OTHER lHAN

EAACC S
AUTO ONLY. AGG $

i
EXCESS} UMBRELLA LIABILITY

I EACH OCCURRENCE $

~ D CU,IMS MAJDE , AGGREGATE S
OCCUR

I Srl DEDUCTIBLE
5

------
RETENTION $

$

WORKERS COMPENSAnON _~ ITOA'y~LIMITS I IU~: --
AND EMPLOVEIlS' L1A:BILITY YIN 01/01/11 01/01/12 E.L.. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1000000

A ANY PROPRIETORIPARTN.RlEXECUTIVD WC1667A
B

OFFICEAiNEMBER EXCLUDED?
WC9937U9 11/27/10 11/27/11 E L. DISEASE· EA EMPLOYEE 51000000

(Mandatory In Nll)

~~CI~s~~~v~~?6~sbelow I E L DISEASE· POLICY UI/JT $ 1000000

i OTHER

! i
DESCRIPTION OF OPERAnONS} LOCATIONS} YEHICLES} EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT I SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

city of Portland
Planning Division
389 Congress St. 4th Floor
Portland ME 0~101

ACORD 25 (2009101)

CIT'lPOR

CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE AIl0VE DESCRIBED ~OLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE n'E EXPIRATION

OATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER 1'>1LL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL ~ DAYS WI'tlTTEN

NOTICE TO THE CERnFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, Burr FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL

IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR



Page 1 of 1

Proposed Signage
Anna Glaser
to:
mstclair
07/13/2011 09:19 AM
Show Details

Mark,

See below Welch Signage proposes fastening the sign in this way

Hi Anna,

We propose to install the C.O.P. sign with four bolts through the mounting bracket
plate and two guy wires.

Thank you,

JoAnn

Thanks,

Anna

Alma Glaser
Marketing Coordinator

Creative Office Pavilion
141 Middle Street
Portland, ME 04101

P 207.6199598
f 207 775.1003
www.creativeofficepavilion.com

file://C:\Users\MarkSt\AppData\Local\Temp\notesFCBCEE\-web4472.htm 7/13/201 J



OFFICE I COMMERCIAL
Woodman Block I Pearl/Middle Streets

First floor condo unit is located in the historic Woodman
Block at 75 Pearl/141 Middle Streets in Portland.
Beautifully renovated in 2004-2008, the 9,585± SF first
floor is an open floor plan with an enclosed mezzanine
conference room and expansive windows on both
Pearl and Middle Streets. There is also 9,585± SF of
unfinished storage in the basement, which is part of
this condominium unit.

9,585± SF office/commercial • Open configuration
14' ceilings • Hardwood floors • Large windows

Exposed brick & ductwork • Mezzanine conference
Excellent visibility • On-site parking for 12

For further information contact:

Joe Malone, CCIM
(207) 773-2554 direct I (207) 772-2422
joe@malonecb.com

Malone Commercial Brokers, Inc.
5 Moulton Street
Portland, Maine 04101

(207) 772-2422
viww.malonecb.com



75 PEARL STREET I 141 MIDDLE STREET

PROPERTY SUMMARY

ADDRESS: 141 Middle Street (a/k1a 75 Pearl SPRINKLER: Wet system
Street, Woodman Unit 1)
Portland, Maine 04101

UNIT SIZE: 19,170± SF ELECTRICITY: Not separately metered

OWNER: Howell Real Estate, LLC HVAC: Electric (not separately metered)

ZONE: B-3 Downtown Business RESTROOMS: 2
Pedestrian Activities Dist (PAD)

-- . ----- ---
USE: Office/commercial SECURITY SYSTEM: Yes

STORIES: 1 plus basement UTILITIES: Municipal water and sewer
---------
BUILT: 1867; Renovated 2004-2008 PARKING: 12 spaces on-site

CONSTRUCTION: Brick, iron and limber ASSESSOR Map 28, Block L, Lot 5
REFERENCE: Unit1

----
ROOF: Mansard-style, slate ASSESSED VALUE: 125,000 Land

as of 4/0112009 895,700 Building
$1,020,700

CEILING HEIGHT: 14±' 1st floor DEED REFERENCE: Cumberland County Registry of
8±' basement Deeds Book 20945, Page 62

FLOORING: HardwoodNCT mix PROPERTY TAXES: $18,107.22 (FY 2010)

LEASE SUMMARY

AVAILABLE sa FOOTAGE:

SUB-DIVIDABLE:

LANDLORD:

LEASE RATE:

SALE SUMMARY

Howell Real Estate, LLC

$21.50 PSF Modified Gross (MG)

CONDOMINIUM DOCUMENTS: Declaration of Condominium for Woodman Condominium
By Laws of Woodman Condominium Owners Association
Copies available from broker

ENVIRONMENTAL: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (2010)
Copy available from broker

SALE PRICE: $ 1,500,000.

BROKER

Joe Malone, CCrM I (207) 773-2554 direct I (207) 772-2422 office I joe@malonecb.com

Malone CommerCial Brokers, Inc .. is represenling lhe Seller In the marl<elong. negotlalion, and sale andlor leese of IhlS property While information furnished is from sources
deemed reliabla, no warranty or represenlation, express or implied, is made as 10 the accuracy of Information conlalned herein, and same is submitted SUbject (0 errors. omiS-

sions. change of pnce, renlel or other condillons, Withdrawal wNhout nolice, and 10 any speclall,sting condilions imposed by our principels [2010: 1)

• MALONE COMMERCIAL BROKERS. INC. ©2010
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The condominium plan above shows the unit's main entrance at 141 Middle Street. Access to up­
per condominium units in the Woodman Block is via the 75 Pearl Street entrance (shown with gray
arrow). There are (12) on-site parking spaces associated with the unit. The spaces are located
behind the building off Pearl & Newbury Streets.

The 19,170± SF unit's configuration includes:

9,585± SF first floor:

• Open floor plan with enclosed conference
room on mezzanine

• 14±' ceilings with fluorescent lighting
• Exposed brick and ductwork
• Hardwood floors
• Large windows on Middle and Pearl Streets

for lots of natural light

• 2 restrooms

9,585± SF basement:

• Unfinished space for storage
• 8±' ceilings
• Y, windows Middle and Pearl Street sides

r8IID1 Individual
_-.JJ_ .\·iemb....11i



These interior photos reflect the unit's cur­

rent use as a photography studio. The large

windows in the photo below while covered
for studio purposes, the space actually has

quite an abundance of natural light through­
out.

The unit's open configuration and renova­
tions provide a unique environment for com­
mercial and office tenants or owner/users.

ABOUT TH E HISTORIC

WOODMAN BLOCK

The Woodman Block along
with the adjacent Rackleff
and nearby Thompson Blocks on Middle Street, was designed by architect George M. Harding, who worked in
Portland from the late 1850s to the early 1870s. These three buildings comprise the most elaborate and well­
preserved grouping of Mansard-style bUildings in the state. The intricate cast iron first story storefronts were
made at the nearby Portland Company. The Woodman Block was one of the first commercial buildings to be
completed after the Great Fire of 1866. Its straight-sided and semi-circular sandstone window arches are con­
nected by sandstone string courses. The slate Mansard roof is raised to form towers at the corners. Harding
"signed" this building at the base of the left corner pilaster on Middle Street. 1

FOOTNOTE:

'Grealer Portland Landmarlcs, Inc., 165 Slate St., Ponland, ME 04101 "Guide Lo the Old Port Exchange, Portland. Maine: pp, 5 and 6

Broker:

Joe Malone, CCTM
(207) 773-2554 direct

(207) 772-2422 office
joe@rnalonecb.com
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Original Receipt

20

Received from

Location of Work

Cost of Construction $ _

Permit Fee $ _

Building Fee: _

Site Fee: _

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _

Total: _..:......:...-=-- _

Building (IL) _ Plumbing (15) _ Electrical (12) _ Site Plan (U2)_

Other -==-- _

CBL:_----==-- _

Check #: _ Total Collected $ _

No work is to be started until permit issued.
Please keep original receipt for your records.

Taken by: ---' -'=- _

WHITE· Applicant's Copy
YELLOW - Office Copy
PINK· Permit Copy


